

**7 Bail Matters 453/2026 STATE Vs. THAKUR DAS
(Hazrat Nizamuddin)**

06.05.2026

Present : Sh. Kulveer, Proxy Counsel for applicant/accused.
Sh. Yogendra Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sidharth, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

An adjournment has been sought on behalf of Proxy Counsel for applicant/accused on the ground that the main counsel is not available today due to some personal exigencies, therefore, he is unable to appear before this court today.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

At request, put up for **arguments** on **12.05.2026**.

(Honey)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /06.05.2026